# OP \$160.00 62738

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Maersk Medical A/S	06/02/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNOMEDICAL A/S
Street Address:	Engmosen 1
City:	Lynge
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-3540

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6273873
Patent Number:	5685859
Patent Number:	5743917
Patent Number:	4974917

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-955-1920
Email: hjklein@koslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Howard J. Klein
Address Line 1: 2 Park Plaza
Address Line 2: Suite 510

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard J. Klein

Total Attachments: 1

source=606-07-PCT-PA -- Change.of.name#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016026 FRAME: 0694

500031883



On the 2nd June 2003 the notified amendments for CVR number 64153315 (former registration number A/S 35.348):

"MAERSK MEDICAL A/S"
Engmosen 1
DK-3540 Lynge

domiciled in the municipality of Allerød have been registered in the records of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency, whereupon the company has changed its name to:

> "UNOMEDICAL A/S" Engmosen 1 DK-3540 Lynge

> > Copenhagen, 23rd February 2005

Søren Saugmann Pedersen



**RECORDED: 05/17/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016026 FRAME: 0695